Department of Administration State of West Virginia ﬁ%g?%%gg}g%ﬁ IXE{WSESKA e
Purchasing Division M INVOICES, AND SHIPPING PAPERS.
aster Agreement QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS
1| 2019 Washington Street East g RDER SHOULD BE DIRECTED TO
§ | Post Office Box 50130 THE DEPARTMENT CONTACT.
Charleston, WV 25305-0130 Order Date: 2018-06-19

Order Number: CMA 0212 0212 WVARF19

Procurement Folder: 480602

Document Name: CO#10: WVARF19 - COMMODITIES & SERVICES

Reason for Modification:
CO#10: Administrative change order issued to correct

Document Description: WVARF19 - WORKSHOP COMMODITIES & SERVICES

Commodity Service Line end dates from 08/14/2019 to
08/14/2020.

Procurement Type: Statewide MA (Open End)

Buyer Name: Mark A Atkins

Telephone: (304) 558-2307

Emall: mark.a.atkins@wv.gov

Shipping Method: Best Way

Effective Start Date: 2018-08-15

Free on Board: FOB Dest, Freight Prepaid

Effective End Date: 2020-08-14

Vendor Customer Code: 000000204796
WEST VIRGINIA ASSOCIATION OF REHABILITATION FACILITIES INC

710 CENTRAL AVE

CHARLESTON WV 25302-1702

us
Vendor Contact Phone: (304) 205-7970

Discount Percentage: 0.0000
Discount Days: 0

Extanslon:

Requestor Name: Mark A Atkins
Requestor Phone; (304) 558-2307
Requestor Email: mark.a.atkins@wv.gov

ALL STATE AGENCIES

VARIQUS LOCATIONS AS INDICATED BY ORDER

No City WV 99999

us

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

VARIOUS LOCATIONS AS INDICATED BY ORDER

No City WV 99999

us

{ o P R I

A 08/13/2/5

[ Total Order Amount | Open End |

PURCHASING DIVISION AUTHORIZATION

SIGNED BY:
DATE:
ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE ON FILE

SIG ‘BY:
DATE: |

ATTORNEY GENERAL APPROVAL AS TO FORM

ELECTFIONIC SIGNATURE ON FILE

ENCUMBRANCE CERTIFICATION

o~ SIGNED BY:
L DATE:
Ao
< ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE ON FILE

RGN A
ARRi= Ny J
FORMID: M;#ﬁc:tm_“\ﬁm

i | X

Date Printed: Aug 19,2019  Order Number: VWVARF19

Pager 1 %/

/9




Extended Description:

CHANGE ORDER No.10: Administrative Change Order issued to comrect commodity lines 14, 15, 16, 18, 19, 21, and 22. These commodity lines are service line
items and the contract end dates were not 4%daled with the contract renewal under Change Order No. 09. These commodity servica lines have been changed from
08/14/2019 to the correct end date of 08/14/2020 fo comrespond with the contract renewal dates.

All provisions of the original Contract and subsequent Change Orders not modified herein shall remain In full force and effect.

NO OTHER CHANGES

INDIVIDUAL PRICING FOR COMMODITIES AND SERVICES I$ REFERENCED IN THE LATEST REVISIONS OF THE ATTACHMENT EXHIBIT_A PRICING
PAGES. THE PRICING PAGE IS GROUPED INTO CATEGORIES THAT CORRESPOND TO THE OASIS COMMODITY LINES.

ORDERING INSTRUCTIONS:
For contract releases valued at or less than $250,000.00 in a year's time, Spending Unit (s) shall issue a wwOASIS Agency Delivery Order (ADO) to WVARF.

Sg gsr;lu'act releases valued at more than $250,000.00 in a year's time, Spending Unlt (s) shall submit a Central Delivery Order (CDO) to the Purchasing Division for
ng.

Releases for Rest Area Janitorial and Ground Malnienance require a CDO with the following attachments: the vendor's Service ament s both agen
and vendor and the Current Year Commodity or Service Falr Market Price Form. Pricing fo?g contract services will be at the IlmedAhgggrly rate fgrnt?\‘é I;"emlclngsbRaf

Line Commodity Cods  Manufacturer Modsl No Unit Unit Price
1 7611C000 HOUR $0.000000
Service From Sarvice To

Commaodity Line Description: DOH REST AREAS - Custodial/Grounds Matntenance

Extonded Description:
See Exhibit_A Pricing Pages for Contract ltems and Pricing.
Line Commodity Cods  Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
3 72101508 SF $0.000000
Service From Service To

Commodity Line Description: FLOOR CARE - Carpet Exiraction

Extended Description:
See Exhibli_A Pricing Pages for Contract items and Pricing.
Line Commodity Code  Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
4 76111604 SF $0.000000
Service From Service To

Commaodity Line Description: FLOOR CARE - Strip & Wax VCT

Extended Description:
See Exhibit_A Pricing Pages for Contract items and Pricing.
Line Commodity Code  Manufacturer Modei No Unit Unit Price
5 70111706 HOUR $0.000000
Service From Service To

Commodity Line Description: GROUNDS MAINTENANCE

Extended Description:
See Exhibit_A Pricing Pages for Contract lems and Pricing.

Date Printad: Aug 19,2018 Order Number: WVARF19 Page: 2 FORM 1D : WV_PRC_CMA_001 8/14




Lino Commodity Code  Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
6 47130000 EA $0.000000
Service From Service To
Commodity Line Description: CLEANING SUPPLIES
Extended Description:
See Exhibit_A Pricing Pages for Contract items and Pricing.
Line Commodity Code  Manufacturer Modsl No Unit Unit Price |
7 53100000 EA $0.000000
Service From Service To
Commodity Line Description: CLOTHING- NON MEDICAL APPAREL
Extonded Description:
See Exhibli_A Pricing Pages for Contract items and Pricing.
Line Commodity Code  Manufacturer Model Mo Unit Unit Price
8 42130000 EA $0.000000
Service From Sorvice To
Commodity Line Description: CLOTHING- MEDICAL APPAREL
Extonded Description:
See Exhibit_A Pricing Pages for Contract items and Pricing.
Line Commodity Code  Manufacturer Modsl No Unit Unit Prico
) 55121716 EA $0.000000
Service From Service To
Commodity Line Description; FLAGS
Extended Deacription:
See Exhibit_A Pricing Pages for Contract ltems and Pricing.
Line Commodity Code  Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
10 50202301 EA $0.000000
Service From Service To

Commodity Line Description: WATER, COOLERS, SUPPLIES, CUPS, & CUSTOM LABELS

Extendod Description:
See Exhibit_A Pricing Pages for Contract ltems and Pricing.

Date Printed: Aup19,201¢  Order Number: WVARF19 Page:

FORMID : WV_PRC_CMA_0Q01 8/14




Line Commodity Code  Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
1" 47131800 EA $0.000000
Service From Service To
Commodity Line Description: ABSORBENCY PRODUCTS & CONTAINMENT SUPPLIES
Extanded Description:
See Exhibit_A Pricing Pages for Contract items and Pricing.
Line Commodity Code  Manufacturer Modol No Unit Unit Prico
12 63102500 EA $0.000000
Service From Service To
Commodity Line Description: APRONS
Extended Description:
See Exhibit_A Pricing Pages for Contract ltems and Pricing.
Line Commodity Code  Manufacturer Modei No Unit Unit Price
13 42251620 EA $0.000000
Service From Service To
Commodity Line Description: COMMERCIAL MAGIC MATS & ACTION MATS
Extended Description:
See Exhibit_A Pricing Pages for Contract ltems and Pricing.
Line Commodity Code  Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
14 81112005 $0.000000
Service From Service To
2018-08-15 2020-08-14
Commodity Line Description: DATA IMAGING
Extended Description:
See Exhibit_A Pricing Pages for Contract items and Pricing.
Line Commodity Code  Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
15 80141800 $0.000000
Service From Service To
2018-08-15 2020-08-14
Commodity Line Description: FLAT SORT MAIL / PRE-SORT MAIL
Extended Description:
Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
16 91111502 $0.000000
Service From Service To
2018-08-15 2020-08-14

Commodity Line Description: LAUNDRY RENTAL - REPLACEMENT COSTS- DELIVERY

Extonded Description:

Date Printed: Aug 19,2019  Order Number: WVARF1{9 Page:

FORM ID : WW_PRG_CMA_001 8/14



Line Commodity Code  Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
17 31241700 EA $0.000000
Service From Service To
Commodity Line Description: MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS - Mirrors, Wood Stakes, Drop Cloths, etc
Extended Description:
See Exhibil_A Pricing Pages for Contract items and Pricing.
Line Commodity Code  Manulacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
18 80181500 £0.000000
Service From Service To
2018-08-15 2020-08-14
Commodity Line Description: LOW IMPACT MONITORING
Extended Description:
See Exhibit_A Pricing Pages for Coniract ltems and Pricing.
Line Commodity Cods  Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
19 82131503 $0.000000
Service From Service To
2018-08-15 2020-08-14
Commodity Line Description: MICROFILMING
Extonded Description:
See Exhlbit_A Pricing Pages for Contract ltems and Pricing.
Line Commodity Code  Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
20 73151603 EA $0.000000
Service From Service To
Commodity Line Description: SCREEN PRINTING
Extended Description:
See Exhibit_A Pricing Pages for Contract tems and Pricing.
Line Commodity Code  Manufacturer ~Wodel No Unit Unit Price
21 83111507 $0.000000
Service From Service To
2018-08-15 2020-08-14

Commodity Line Description: CALL CENTER SERVICES FOR WV CHIPS

Extended Description:
See Exhibit_A Pricing Pages for Contract ltems and Pricing.

Date Printed: Aupg 19,2019  Order Number: WVARF19 Page: 5

FORMID : WW_PRC_CMA_001 8/14




Line Commodity Code  Manufacturer WModel No Unit Unit Price
22 43232300 $0.000000
Service From Service To
2018-08-15 2020-08-14
Commodity Line Description: DATA MANAGEMENT
Extended Description:
See Exhibit_A Pricing Pages for Contract Items and Pricing.
Line Commodity Code  Manufacturer Model No “Unit Unit Price
23 80161508 EA $0.000000
Service From Service To
Commodity Line Description: SECURE DOCUMENT DESTRUCTION
Extonded Description:
See Exhibit_A Pricing Pages for Contract ltems and Pricing.
Line Commodity Code  Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
24 47131502 EA $0.000000
Service From Service To
Commodity Line Description: WIPING CLOTHS
Extended Description:
See Exhibit_A Pricing Pages for Contract ltems and Pricing.
Line Commodity Code  Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
25 78130000 SF $0.000000
Service From Service To

Commeodity Line Description: STORAGE - RENTAL

Extended Description:
See Exhibit_A Pricing Pages for Contract ltems and Pricing.

Date Printed: Aug 19,2018  Order Number: WVARF19 Page:

FORM ID : WV_PRC_CMA_001 8/14




